RESOLUTION NO. 1-88

WHEREAS, the PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, enacted Ordinance No. 81-2 adopting official Comprehensive Plan and Map in 1982; and

whereas, the Ordinance requires periodic review of the Comprehensive Plan; and

WHEREAS, the members of the Comprehensive Plan Commission have been reviewing and are seeking professional consultation in reviewing the plan;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

That the PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM has been informed of the review of the Comprehensive Plan of the Village of Chatham, and has concluded that such a review and professional service would be in the best interest of the residents of the Village of Chatham.

anuary 26, 1988 PASSED APPROVED

DONALD E. MOORE PRESIDENT, BOARD OF TRUSTEES VILLAGE OF CHATHAM

ATTEST: chan